
• 

• 

W-2 

PUBLIC 111'ILI'i'Iffi (X)f-MIffiION OF iffiE SrATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Copy fort lID))rmIO~ NO. V-3316 

I Orig. azrj copy 
to EXecutive Director 

--~-
FYAWATICll & COXPIJAliCE DIVISIOO 
m~JiCH/SD.,"'TION: Water Uti U ties 
DATE: ¥.ay 28. 1936 

Direotor 
---- h\oerical File 
____ Alphabetical File 

AcoountingOfficer 

RESOLUTION -- - - - - - - - - -
ANTEWPE VillEf YATffl OOMPANi' (AWe) I NORl'H W ... ARDS 
DISl'RIC'r. ORDm AlJi'HOOIZING AN OFFSJ:? RATE INCREASE 
PROOOCING $66() OR 1.~ ADDITIONAL A.lWJAL REVmUE. 

By Advice letter No. 72, filed lI.arch 31, 1936, AWe requests authority under 
Section VI of General Order 96-A, aM. Seotion 454 of the Public Utilities Q)de 
to increase rates to offset: (1) a $4}6 increase in plrchased pcr.-er costs, 
(2) a $214 increase in p~perty taxes. and (3) S10 in related inoreases in 
uncolleotibles. AVWC serves about 200 metered customers in the co:MUility of 
North Dlwards in Kern CoWlty. 

The present r-ates became effeoti ve on t-~reh 21, 1994 pursuant to Resolution 
No. W-3113 which authorized a general rate increase. 'Jhis offset increase will 
not result in a rate of return greater than last authorized. 

Since the increase caused by changes in the coot of pJ.rchased JX1«er is related 
to vater coosmption, it is applied to the qu.qntity blocks for metered 
cusro.:ners. The 25~ lifeline differential has been met in prior increases since 
January 1, 1 CJ]6. therefore, increases are applied to all quantity blocks. 
'Ihe rates for the first ?IX> Ccf were increased by $0.013 per Cof and the rates 
above 30J Ccf by $0.0\4 per Ccf. The increase caused by changes in property 
taxes, vhich are fixed and not related to water consumption, is applied to the 
service charge. For the average netered residential customer. the service 
ckirge viII increase by $0.05 :rer month. 

The \l.ater Utilities Branch (Branch) has reviey.;ed the latest punp efficiency 
tests and fOWld the;:!l satisfactory. 

AVWC has given JUblic notice of the request for increase by pJ.blishing in the 
local ne'«spaper on April 2. 1986. No customer protests or correspondence have 
been received. 

Service is satisfactory. There are no Conrnission orders requiring system 
imp~vement, nor are there significant service problems requiring cOrrective 
action • 

-1-



• 1 

r 
j 

.' 
1. ,. 'i'he table bel()"11 ShW3 typical bUls for residential CUSWmefS at vari()JS usage 

levels at present and. pro~ed rates: 

General Y~tered Service (5/8 x 3/4-1nch meters~ 

z.:onthly U:W; m cu •• 
1.<xx> 
2.(xx) 
J.OCO 
4.0c0 
5.0c0 

Present Rates 
$ 8.40 
17.92 
31.52 
45.12 
58.72 
72.}2 

Pr()~ed Rates 
8.48 

18.11 
31.85 
45.59 
59S~ n.w 

Percent Increase 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 

After investigation by the Branch. the CooniSsion finds that the requested rate 
increase is reasonable, and to the extent provided by the following reoolution 
is justified. Av\'C is directed t6 establish balancing accounts as required 
by Public Utilities Code Section 792.5. 

THE ca-WSSION FINDS that the increased. rates hereby authorized are justified 
and that the present rates are for the future, unjust and unreasonable. 

IT IS REOOLVID that Antelope Valley 'fl'ater ~ is authorized, on the 
effective date herein, to rrake effective revised Schedule No. NB-1 attached to 
Advice Letter No. 72 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedule for 
liater service. 

~ This resolution is effective tod~. 

I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utili ties Com:::lission 
at its regular meeting on }~ 28. 1%. The follmiing C.o:nrnissioners approved 
it: -

DONALD VIAL 
President 

VICTOR CALVO 
PRISCILLA C. GREW 
FREDERICK R. nUDA 
STANLEY W. HULETT 

Commissioners 

}l ~ It, ,~Jl .. --
. . -. • 7 ~.- .: 

-2-

Howard A. Sarasohh 
Acting Executive Director 

.' 


